

REV	DESCRIPTION	CN	BY	APPR	DATE
03	Rebrand to Natus, update see instructions for use symbol	50292	MAP	RJH	20-MAR-13
04	Address update from Deming way.	50849	MPK		
05	Update EAR to Gort.		MPK	SEE	AGILE

Y RoHS Compliant to 2011/65/EU Y Latex Free Y BPA Free Y DEHP <0.1% by Weight

Holder for Disposable Concentric Needle

Instructions for use

English
Holder for Disposable Concentric Needle

Instructions for use
Catalogue Number X21001

Enclosed is a cable for the TECA™/ Medelec™ disposable concentric needle. The system offers an orientation free connection and a lightweight, flexible shielded cable for ease of use.

Disposable concentric needles (available in boxes of 25) which may be used with this holder are:

Order Number	Needle Length	Needle Diameter	Recording Area	Hub Color
53153	25mm	0.30mm	0.03mm ²	Red
53155	25mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Yellow
53156	37mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Green
53158	50mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Blue
53159	75mm	0.64mm	0.07mm ²	Violet

Cleaning Instructions
The Needle Holder should be wiped with an alcohol wipe after use.
Do not autoclave the Needle Holder.

Symbol	English
[REF]	Catalogue number
[LOT]	Traceability number
[i]	See instructions for use
[Rx Only]	Federal law (USA) restricts sale of this device by or on the order of a licensed medical practitioner.

Français
Porte-aiguille pour Aiguille Concentrique Jetable

Instructions d'utilisation
Numéro de Catalogue X21001

Un câble est joint pour l'utilisation avec l'Aiguille concentrique jetable TECA™/ Medelec™. Le système propose une connexion d'orientation libre et un câble antiparasité léger et souple, facile à utiliser.

Les aiguilles concentriques jetables (disponibles en boîtes de 25) qui peuvent être utilisées avec ce porte-aiguille sont les suivantes:

Numéro de Commande	Longueur de l'aiguille	Diamètre de l'aiguille	Zone d'enregistrement	Couleur du moyeu
53153	25mm	0.30mm	0.03mm ²	Rouge
53155	25mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Jaune
53156	37mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Vert
53158	50mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Bleu
53159	75mm	0.64mm	0.07mm ²	Violet

Instructions de nettoyage
Le porte-aiguille doit être essuyé avec une serviette imbibée d'alcool après l'emploi.
Ne pas mettre le porte-aiguille en autoclave.

Symbole	Français
[REF]	Numéro de catalogue
[LOT]	Numéro de rattachement
[i]	Voir le mode d'emploi
[Rx Only]	La Loi Fédérale (USA) limite ce dispositif à la vente par ou sur commande d'un médecin licencié.

Deutsch
Halterung für Konzentrische Einwegnadel

Gebrauchsanweisung
Katalognummer X21001

Diese Packung enthält ein Kabel für die konzentrische Einwegnadel von TECA™/ Medelec™. Das System ermöglicht einen ausrichtungsfreien Anschluss und verfügt über ein leichtes und flexibles Kabel mit Abschirmung zur einfachen Verwendung.

Mit dieser Halterung können die folgenden konzentrischen Einwegnadeln verwendet werden (erhältlich in Schachteln à 25 Stück):

Bestellnummer	Nadellänge	Nadel Durchmesser	Aufzeichnungsfläche	Buchsenfarbe
53153	25mm	0.30mm	0.03mm ²	Rot
53155	25mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Gelb
53156	37mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Grün
53158	50mm	0.46mm	0.07mm ²	Blau
53159	75mm	0.64mm	0.07mm ²	Violett

Reinigungshinweise
Der Nadelhalter ist nach Verwendung mit einem mit Alkohol getränkten Tuch abzuwischen.
Den Nadelhalter nicht im Autoklaven sterilisieren.

Symbol	Deutsch
[REF]	Katalognummer
[LOT]	Nachweisbarkeitsnummer
[i]	Vor Gebrauch Anleitung beachten
[Rx Only]	Nach den Bundesgesetzen der USA darf dieses Gerät nur von zugelassenen Ärzten oder in deren Auftrag verkauft werden.

Holder for Disposable Concentric Needle

Instructions for use

5.6" (REF)

11.7" (REF)

- NOTES:
- INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE TO BE TRANSLATED INTO:- FRENCH, GERMAN, SPANISH, DANISH, NETHERLANDS, GREEK, ITALIAN, PORTUGUESE AND SWEDISH.
 - LEAFLET TO BE DOUBLE SIDED PRINT WITH FOUR LANGUAGES ON SIDE 1 AND SIX LANGUAGES ON SIDE 2. SEE SHEETS 1 & 2 OF THIS DOCUMENT.
 - PRINT COLOUR: ALL TEXT & GRAPHICS TO BE INDELIBLE BLACK.
 - OUTLINE IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE PRINTED.
 - FINISHED LEAFLET TO BE SUPPLIED 5 FAN FOLDED, COMPANY DETAILS TO FACE OUTWARDS.
 - PRINTING PAPER TO BE BRIGHT WHITE, APPROXIMATELY 80 GSM.
 - FINISHED PARTS TO COMPLY TO EU ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL OR PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF NATUS NEUROLOGY INCORPORATED. NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR THE INFORMATION HEREIN IS TO BE REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED, USED OR DISCLOSED, IN PART OR IN WHOLE, EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY NATUS NEUROLOGY INCORPORATED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. TOLERANCES ARE: .X± .XX± .XXX±	MATERIAL	Natus Neurology Incorporated 3150 Pleasant View Road Middleton, WI 53562
$\angle \pm 1^\circ$ $\sqrt{\text{SURFACE FINISH}}$ 	FINISH	
REMOVE ALL BURRS, BREAK SHARP EDGES DRAWING PER ANSI Y14.5 WELDING SYMBOLS PER AWS A2.0	DESIGN BY MF.Cataldi	TITLE IFU/Disposable Concentric Needle Holder
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING	DATE 7/21/2009	SIZE B
	APPROVED BY MARK PAULI	DRAWING/PART NO. 017W022
	DATE 17-FEB-10	REV 05
		SCALE: NTS E-FILE: 017W022_p1.ai SHEET 1 OF 2